OP \$215.00 4934382

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM417583

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
SEQUENCE:	1	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
APC Brands, Inc.		01/27/2017	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PlayCore Acquisition Sub II, LLC
Street Address:	401 Chestnut Street
Internal Address:	Suite 310
City:	Chattanooga
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37402
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4934382	BUNDLED PLAYGROUNDS
Registration Number:	4876201	AMERICAN PARKS COMPANY
Registration Number:	4803548	AMERICAN PARKS COMPANY
Registration Number:	4872253	PLAYGROUND BUNDLES
Registration Number:	4872194	AMERICAN PLAYGROUND CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	4807167	AMERICAN PLAYGROUND CONSTRUCTION
Registration Number:	4357346	APC PLAY
Serial Number:	86763743	APC BRANDS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3127758100

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3127758000

Email: trademarks@mcandrews-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Deborah A. Laughton
Address Line 1: 500 W Madison St

Address Line 2: 34th FI

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60661

REEL: 006003 FRAME: 0056

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Deborah A. Laughton	
SIGNATURE:	/DAL/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/24/2017	
Total Attachments: 5		
source=PlayCore - APC Trademark Assignment (executed)#page1.tif		
source=PlayCore - APC Trademark Assignment (executed)#page2.tif		
source=PlayCore - APC Trademark Assignment (executed)#page3.tif		
source=PlayCore - APC Trademark Assignment (executed)#page4.tif		

source=PlayCore - APC Trademark Assignment (executed)#page5.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

January 27, 2017

WHEREAS, APC BRANDS, INC., a Texas corporation, with its principal place of business at 225 E Virginia St., McKinney, Texas 75069 ("<u>Assignor</u>"), has adopted and used, and is the owner of, the trademarks set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto and the goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, in connection with that certain Asset Purchase Agreement dated as of January 27, 2017 (the "Purchase Agreement"), PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, with its principal place of business at 401 Chestnut Street, Suite 310, Chattanooga, Tennessee 37402 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire said trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for the sum of ONE DOLLAR (\$1.00) in hand paid from Assignee to Assignor, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor by these presents does hereby sell, transfer, convey and assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks set forth on **Schedule A** attached hereto, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, and all federal and state registrations and applications therefor in the United States of America, and the right to recover for any past infringements of said trademark.

This Trademark Assignment will be governed by the internal substantive laws of the State of Texas. The parties may execute this Trademark Assignment in any number of counterparts, and each such counterpart will be an original signature page to this Trademark Assignment.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page immediately follows.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark. Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

APC BRANDS, INC., a Texas corporation

By: Martin Char McNeill

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name: Richard E, Ruegger
Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Trademark Assignment as of the day and year first written above.

ASSIGNOR:

APC BRANDS, INC., a Texas corporation

By:

Name: Martin Chad McNeill

Title: President & Chief Executive Officer

ASSIGNEE:

PLAYCORE ACQUISITION SUB II, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name: Richard E. Ruegger Title: Chief Financial Officer

[Signature Page to Trademark Assignment]

SCHEDULE A

Trademark	Country	Registration No.
BUNDLED PLAYGROUNDS	U.S.	4,934,382
(Supplemental Register)		
AMERICAN PARKS COMPANY	U.S.	4,876,201
(Supplemental Register)		
PLAYGROUND BUNDLES	U.S.	4,872,253
(Supplemental Register)		
AMERICAN PLAYGROUND	U.S.	4,872,194
CONSTRUCTION		
(Supplemental Register)	T T - 07	1.00#.46#
AMERICAN PLAYGROUND	U.S.	4,807,167
CONSTRUCTION & Design		
The state of the s		
AMERICANI		
AIVILIACAIV		
Madalana		
AMERICAN PARKS COMPANY & Design	U.S.	4,803,548
INSESSE IN PART PARKE * COMPANY		
APC PLAY & Design	U.S.	4,357,346
All O'l Earl' & Besign		,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
[APC-PLAY]		
APC BRANDS	U.S.	Pending
		[Application No. 86/763,743]
AMERICAN PLAYGROUND COMPANY	U.S.	N/A
mark and design		
** American **		
PLAYGROUND		
COMPANY	·	

Schedule A - 1

AMERICAN SITE FURNISHINGS mark and design	U.S.	N/A
AMERICAN SITE FURNISHINGS		
APC SHELTERS mark and design	U.S.	N/A
APC BRANDS mark and design	U.S.	N/A

15166342v3 09911-0205

RECORDED: 02/27/2017

Schedule A - 2